FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR		RITORY SERVED
	Community,	Town or City
P.S.C.	No.	12

1st Original Sheet No. 13

Canceling P.S.C. No. 11

3rd Original Sheet No. 45

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING

SCHEDULE OL

APPLICABLE:

In all territory served by Salt River Electric.

AVAILABILITY

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and other for controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to rules and regulations of the seller as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

MONTHLY RATE PER FIXTURE:

Overhead Service Monthly Monthly KWH Usage Charge per Lamp Type of Light Wattage 175** 75 \$ 10.20 Mercury Vapor (MV) Sodium Vapor (HPS) 100 48 9.68 12.97 Sodium Vapor (HPS) 250 104 165 17.36 Sodium Vapor (HPS) 400 48 10.73 Decorative Underground (HPS) 100* Underground Mercury Vapor (MV) 175** 75 17.34 w/o pole Underground Mercury Vapor (MV) 75 21.42 175** with pole 75 10.89 Overhead Durastar (MV) 175 9.91 Metal Halide (MH) 100 48 Underground Metal Halide (MH) w/o pole 100 48 17.05 CANCELLED Underground Metal Halide (MH) with pole 100 48 21.13 JAN 14 2011 KENTUCKY PUBLIC

* Eligible only to lights hooked up before July 1, 1998. SERVICE COMMISSION ** Eligible only to lights hooked up before December 31, 2007.

*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The above rate may be as billed by the Wholesale	increased or decre Power Supplier pl	ased by an KENJUKKY per KWH us BUBUCS5RAMGECOMMISSION
losses. The allowances fo based on a twelve month movi	r line losses wil	l not experent derou and is
	5	TARIFF BRANCH
DATE OF ISSUE: 00 Der 11, 2010	DATE EFFECT:	VE: Novemb Bunt Kirtley
ISSUED BY THE	TITLE:	President & CEOFFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an order of Case No. 2010-	the Public Service Comm Dated:	11/1/2010 ission of Kentucky In Section 9 (1)



